

## HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Office of the Executive Engineer National Highway Division HPPWD Theog.

Email: eenh-theog-hp@gov.in Phone/ Fax No.:- 01783-238900

NO.PW.THD/CB/TENDER/Tender Notice/2024 3428-30

Dated:-

To

The Executive Engineer,(IT) Nigam Vihar Shimla 2

Subject:-

Publication of tender Notice.

Enclose please find herewith the Tender Notice of the works as given in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per Notification Pr. Secy. (PW)) to the Govt. of HP letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 19 June 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

Encl:- Schedule of Quantity.

Executive Engineer,

NH Division,

H.P.P.W.D., Theog

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer NH Circle Shimla

HP PWD for information please.

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer(IT)

Cell), Nigam Vihar Shimla-2 for information and further necessary action please.

Executive Engineer, NH Division,

H.P.P.W.D., Theog

# Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed Percent rates tender form No 7 &8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer NH Division HP PWD Theog for the following works on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the eligible contractors enlisted in HP PWD so as to reach in this office as per time schedule Given below:-

Date of receipt of Applications for tender forms: 25.09.2024 upto 12:00 PM
Date of issue/sale of Tender forms: 26.09.2024 upto 4:00 PM
Date of receipt of Tender: 27.09.2024 upto 10:30 AM
Date of opening of Tender 27.09.2024 upto 11:00 AM

Sr. No	Job No.	Name of Works	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Cost of form	Time Period for completion
1	1	R/R Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:-Hiring of Exccavator for the demolition of un-authorized encroachment at Anti Bazzar R.D. R.D. 157/00 to 157/180.)	492300/-	9500/-	350/-	1 Month
2	2	A/R & M/O Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for dumping of demolished encroachments at anti Bazzar RD 157/00 to 157/186.)	486550/-	10000/-	350/-	1 Month
3	3	R/R Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for dumping of demolished encroachments at Saraswati Nagar RD 160/0 to 160/470)	486550/-	10000/-	350/-	1 Month
4	4	R/R Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH 705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:-Hiring of Excavator for the demolition of un-authorized encroachment at Saraswati Nagar R.D. R.D.160/00 to 160/470.)	492300/-	9500/-	350/-	1 Month
5	5	Consultancy service for Report and Design of Retaining Wall at R.D. 151/070 to 151/225. in stud of non physibality of 15.00 mtr Span Bridge on Poanta Sahib Rajban Meenus Hatkoti Road NH 707 k.m. 149/00 to 161/715. (S.H:- Report and Designing of Retaining Wall at R.D. 151/070 to 151/150.)	4,99,000	9900	350/-	1 Month

6	6	Consultancy service for Report and Design of Retaining Wall at R.D. 151/070 to 151/225. in stud of non physibality of 15.00 mtr Span Bridge on Poanta Sahib Rajban Meenus Hatkoti Road NH 707 k.m. 149/00 to 161/715. (S.H:- Report and Designing of Retaining Wall at R.D. 151/150 to 151/225.)	4,99,000	9900	350/-	1 Month
7	7	R/R. Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH-705 k.m. 0/000 to 69/000.(SH:C/o B/wall in PCC M15 at R.D. 39/750 to 39/765).	487657.00	10000	350/-	2 Month
8	8	R/R. Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH-705 k.m. 0/000 to 69/0000(SH:- C/O supplying and stacking of GSB at various damaged portion)	495509.00	10000	350/-	2 Month
9	9	O/R of Theog-Katkhai-Hatkoti Road (NH-705) from Km 0/00 to 69/00 (SH:- Removal of Slips between 17/740 to 17/795)	300713.00	6100	350/-	1 Months
10	10	R/R Damages on Theog-Katkhai- Hatkoti Road (NH-705) from Km 0/00 to 69/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall in PCC M-15 at R.D.39/755 to 39/762	478306	9600	350/-	2 Months
11	11	R/R Damages on Theog-Katkhai- Hatkoti Road (NH-705) from Km 0/00 to 69/00 (SH:- C/O B/Wall in PCC M-15 at R.D.41/ 380 to 41/395	490660	10000	350/-	2 Months
12	12	O/R on Theog-Katkhai-Hatkoti Road (NH-705) from Km 0/000 to 69/00 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper at K.M. 20/000 to 30/000	465000	9300	350/-	2 Months
13	13	O/R on Theog-Katkhai-Hatkoti Road (NH-705) from Km 0/000 to 69/00 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper at K.M. 00/000 to 20/000	465000	9300	350/-	2 Months
14	14	R/R on Theog-Katkhai-Hatkoti Road (NH-705) from Km 0/000 to 69/000 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berm, clearance of side drain and catch pit between K.M. 10/000 to 20/000	495000	10000	350/-	2 Months
15	15	R/R Damages on Theog-Katkhai- Hatkoti Road (NH-705) from Km 0/000 to 69/000 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berm, clearance of side drain and catch pit between K.M. 00/000 to 10/000	495000	10000	350/-	2 Months

16	16	R/R Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH-705 k.m. 0/0 to 69/00 (S.H:-Clearance of hillside chocked drain	494000	10000	350/-	1 Month
17	17	between 52/000 /5600)  O.R. on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road k.m. 13/00 to 24/250 (S.H:- C/O U-Shape Drain in K.M. 154/120 to 154/270.	491302	10000	350/-	2 Months
18	18	O.R. on Shimla bye pass road Km 13/0 to 24/250(S.H:- P/F M.S Grating over drain RD 154/120 to 154/270.	487427	10000	350	2 Months
19	19	R/R Dasmages on Shimla Bye Pass Road K.M. 13/000 to 24/250 (S.HC/O R/Wall between RD 13/175.55 to 13/179.55	492548	10000	350/-	2 Months
20	20	R/R Dasmages on Shimla Bye Pass Road K.M. 13/000 to 24/250 (S.HC/O R/Wall between RD 13/179.55 to 13/183.35)	486118	10000	350/-	2 Months
21	21	R/R Dasmages on Shimla Bye Pass Road K.M. 13/000 to 24/250 (S.HC/O R/Wall between RD 19/730 to 19/733.80)	486118	10000	350/-	2 Month
22	22	A/R & M/O Shimla Bye Pass road portion k.m. 13/00 to 24/250 (SH:-Supplying and fixing of retro Reflective type between k.m. 16/000 To 17/000	497250	10000	350/-	2 Months
23	23	O.R. on of NH Office Building at Theog (S.H.:-P/F Cup Bord )	126791	2600	350/-	2 Months
24	24	R/R Dasmages on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road Nh 05 k.m. 167/00 to 236/00 (S.HC/O R/Wall between RD 170/245 to 170/248	481541	9700	350/-	2 Months
25	25	R/R. Damages on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road Nh 05 k.m. 167/00 to 236/00 (SH:- Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow/slips at various RD Narkanda Sub Division.)	242000	5000	350/-	2 Months
6	26	R/R. Damages on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road Nh 05 k.m. 167/00 to 236/00 (SH:- Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for removal of Snow/slips at various RD Narkanda Sub Division.)	495000	10000	350/-	2 Months

Terms & Conditions:- The tender documents shall be issued to those contractors/firms who fulfill the following documents with the application:

- 1 The valid enlistment/ registration of contractor in appropriate class.
- 2 Permanent Account Number(PAN)

- Earnest Money in the shape of National saving certificate/Time deposit account in any of the Post office in HP FDR from Tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest

Ambiguous/telegraphic/Conditional tender of tender by fax/ E-mail shall not be money & Cost tender form shall summarily be rejected.

entertained/considered and will summarily be rejected.

6 Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 120 days after the opening of tender.

- 8 If the date given above happens to be a holiday, the same shall be processed on next working days.
- 9 The Contractors/firm must quote their rates in words as well as in figures failing which Xen reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tenders.
- 10 The Tender form will not be issued to those contractors/firms whose previous performance is not found satisfactory and who have not executed/completed the previous awarded works within the stipulated period of completion.

11 One Contractor should not have more than two works in hand at a time.

12 Works should be completed by the contractor within the stipulated period.

H.P.P.W.D., The

No/PW/NH/CB/Tender/2024 3418-27

Copy forwarded for information and necessary actions to:

- The Engineer-in Chief HP PWD Nigam Vihar Shimla
- The Chief Engineer, NH HP PWD Shimla 2
- The Superintending Engineer NH Circle HP PWD Shimla . It is therefore requested to kindly issue the certificate the tender of above emergent nature in public interest.
- All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division
- The Drawing Branch/Account Branch in this office. 5
- Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, NH Division.

H.P.P.W.D., Theog







## NATIONALHIGHWAY(NH-05) HIMACHALPRADESHPUBLICWORKSDE PARTMENT DIVISIONTHEOG

## Certificate

Certified that the tenders of works as called

vide this office NIT No/PW/NH/CB/Tender/2023- 3418-27 Dated 1912004

are urgent nature and public interest.

Executive Engineer,

NH Division,

H.P.P.W.D., Theog

Schedule of Quantity

	Schedule of Q				
	of Work: R/R Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH-705 KM 0/00 to 6		<b>Estimated Cost</b>		1
Excava	ator for the demolition of un-authorized encroachments at Anti Bazaar RD 1	57/00 to 157/180)	<b>Earnest Money</b>		492300
			Time		10000
or. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	One month
	Hiring of Excavator of 0.90 cum bucket capacity for the demolition of un-			-	Amount
1	authorizes construction as per the direction Engineer-in-Charge	150	Rmt	3282.00	492300
	Total				-
	(Quoted Rates in Figure) (+/-)		(	%	4923
	(Quoted Rates in words)				

#### Conditions

- 1. Rates shall be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. The contrattcor shall procure all the materials coforming ti the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost
- 3. Cement shall be procured from HP State Civil Supply Corporation.

Schodule of Quantity

Name o	of Work: R/R Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH-705 KM 0/00 t		Estimated Cost		486550
	Tipper for dumping of demolished encroachments at Anti Bazaar RD 157/	00 to 157/186)	<b>Earnest Money</b>		10000
			Time		One month
Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper of 10cum capacity for the dumping of demolished encroachments as per the direction Engineer-in-Charge	185	Rmt	2630.00	486550
	Total				486550
	(Quoted Rates in Figure) (+/-)		(	%	)
	(Quoted Rates in words)				

#### Conditions

- 1. Rates shall be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. The contrattor shall procure all the materials coforming ti the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost
- 3. Cement shall be procured from HP State Civil Supply Corporation.

Executive Engineer NH Division, HP PWD

Theog

Schodule of Quantity

Name	of Work: R/R Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH-705 KM 0/00 to	o 69/00 ( Sh: Hiring of	Estimated Cost		486550
Tip	oper for dumping of demolished encroachments at Saraswati Nagar RD 16	i0/00 to 160/470)	<b>Earnest Money</b>		10000
Sr. No.		0	Time		One month
3r. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Hiring of Tipper of 10cum capacity for the dumping of demolished encroachments as per the direction Engineer-in-Charge	185	Rmt	2630.00	486550
	Total				486550
	(Quoted Rates in Figure) (+/-)		(	%	)
	(Quoted Rates in words)		-		

#### Conditions

- 1. Rates shall be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. The contrattcor shall procure all the materials coforming ti the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost
- 3. Cement shall be procured from HP State Civil Supply Corporation.

Schedule of Quantity

Excavato	of Work: R/R Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH-705 KM 0/00 to 69 or for the demolition of un-authorized encroachments at Saraswati Nagar RD	9/00 ( Sh: Hiring of 160/470)	Estimated Cost Earnest Money		492300 10000
Sr. No.	Description of item		Time		One month
1	Hiring of Excavator of 0.90 cum bucket capacity for the days it.	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
	authorizes construction as per the direction Engineer-in-Charge	150	Rmt	3282.00	492300
	(Quoted Rates in Figure) (+/-)				49
	(Quoted Rates in words)		(	9/	

#### Conditions

- 1. Rates shall be quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2. The contrattcor shall procure all the materials coforming ti the specifications of MORTH at his own risk and cost
- 3. Cement shall be procured from HP State Civil Supply Corporation.

NH Division, HP PWD

Theog

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTIT	ΓY				
				Estt. Cost	:- Rs:- 4/4/3/488 = only	
				Earnest N	loney:- 9000.00 only	
Nam			,	Time.:- O	ne Month.	
Meen Sr.N	e of work :- Consultancy service for Report and Design of Retaining Wall at R.D. 151/070 to 151/22 us Hatkoti Road NH 707 k.m. 149/00 to 161/715. (S.H:- Report and Designing of Retaining Wall at R. Description of item	D.151/070	to 151/[5	(e)	Rate	Amount
0.	2000 Iption of item	Quantity	Oint.	In figure	In words	raniount
1	Consultancy service for Report and Design of Retaining Wall complete including all lead and lift or as per the direction of Engineer-In- Charge.	1No.	per Job.	499000	Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Only	499000
	Total					499000
	(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+/-)		1	(	%)	
_						

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTI	TY				
				Estt. Cos	t:- Rs:- 4,47,488= only	
				Earnest M	loney:- 9000.00 only	
Jame	of work: - Consultancy service for Report and Design of Retaining Wall at R.D. 151/070 to 151/2 us Hatkoti Road NH 707 k.m. 149/00 to 161/745 (S.H. Booot and Design of Retaining Wall at R.D. 151/070 to 151/2	and	l.	Time.:- O	ne Month.	11-1-2-1-1
r.N o.	us Hatkoti Road NH 707 k.m. 149/00 to 161/715. (S.H:- Report and Designing of Retaining Wall at R Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
_	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
0.		101200000000000000000000000000000000000	0.0000000		1.	
_	Consultancy service for Report, and Docion of Datains Mail			In figure	In words	2333320
1	Consultancy service for Report and Design of Retaining Wall complete including all lead and lift or as per the direction of Engineer-In- Charge.	1No.	per Job.	-	In words Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Only	499000
1	Consultancy service for Report and Design of Retaining Wall complete including all lead and lift or as per the direction of Engineer-In- Charge.  Total		per Job.	-	Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand	2333323333
1	- Charge.		per Job.	499000	Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand	499000

SCHEDULE OF QUA	NTITY				
			Estimated Cost:	Rs:-	487657.00
Name of work + D.T			Earnest Money		10000.00
Name of work :- R/R. Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH-705 k.m. 0/000 to 69/000.(SH:C/o			Time.	2 Month.	
Sr. N   Sr. N	3/wall in PC	C M15 at	R.D. 39/750	to 39/765).	
o. Description of item					
1 Evenuelian 6- C	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
technical energy structures. Earth work in excavation of foundation of already		* 7.4 × 6.1 × 6.4 × 6.1	In figure	In words	1
Excavation for Structures .Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing ,rermov to the extent required and utilising the remaining earh locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Mean public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.  Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade in open Foundation complete as population of the provided of the provided in the contractor of the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.	s , er	Per Cum.	304.95	Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only	13723.00
Providing weep holes in Brick masses (this in the state of the Engineer-in-Charge.	er 61.88 of	Per Cum.	7500	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only	464100.00
100 mm dia.AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slop of IV: 20 H towards drawing complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in Charge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc.	37.50	Per Rmt.	262.25	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Twenty Five Only	9834.00
Total					
(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+.	.)				487657

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and
- 3 Cement Shall be procured HP state CiVII Supply corporation.

		,	^	٠,	ı.		
	,	٠,	~	ď	٦		
-1	۲.	. 7	١,	٦	ш	۰	
- 7			٠,	f	и	г	
Λ			ı	'n	A		
			9	r			

	SCHEDULE OF QUAN	TITY				THE ROOM
				Estimated Cost:	Rs:-	495509
				Earnest Money	Rs:-	10,000
				Time.	2 Month.	
	o of work :- R/R. Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH-705 k.m. 0/000 to 69/0000(SH:- C/C	2000 100 100		king of GSB		
r.N	Description of item	Quantity	und stack		Rate	rtion) Amount
r.N o.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.	In figure		
o. 1		2000 100 100	Unit.		Rate	Amount 495509

(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+/-)	(%)
(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)	HE K

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

SCHEDULE OF QUANT	TY				
			Estimate	d Rs:-	300713
			Earnest Money	Rs:-	6100.00
ame of work :- O/R of Theog-Katkhai-Hatkoti Road (NH-705) from Km 0/00 to 69/00 ( SH Description of item			Time.	3 Month.	
Description of item	:-Removal	of Slips	between 17	/740 to 17/795)	4-24001
Description of item	Quantity	Unit.	Rate		Amount
			In figure	In words	
Removal of landslide /unserviceable soil in all type of rock, including hard rock and opening of catchpits for choked culverts including cutting by a hydraulic excavator, loading and disposal upto10 km lead as per MORTH specification 2019 clause 3000. Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.		Per Cum.	252.70	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Seventy Only	300713
Total					200742
(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+/-)		6		%)	300713
(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)	- 1	400			

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

	the same of the sa
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	
Estimated Cost:-	478306
Earnest Money:-	9600
Time.:- 2 Month.	

Name of work :- O/R of Theog-Katkhai-Hatkoti Road (NH-705) from Km 0/00 to 69/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall in PCC M-15 at R.D.39/755 to 39/762

Sr.N	Description of item		Unit.		Rate	Amount	
	Description of item			In figure	In words		
1	Excavation for Structures .Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing ,rermoval of slumps and other deleterious matter ,dressing of sides and bottom , back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earh locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means , stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials in all leads & lifts . Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.	26.32	Per Cum.	650.6	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty and Paise Sixty Only	17124	
ı N	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade (Minimum 5.5 bags of cement per cum of concrete) in open Foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100, in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.		Per Cum.	7505.45	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Five and Paise Forty Five Only	425559.015	
3	Providing and layingof filter midia with granular material/stone crushed aggregate satisfying the requirements laid down in clause 2504.2.2 of MoRTH specifications to a thickness of not less than 600 mm (six hundred millimetre) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and provided over the entire surface behind retaining walls abutment, wing wall and return walls to the full height compacted to a firm condition complete as per drawing and technical Specification, as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc.	9.24	Per Cum.	3358.6	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Eight and Paise Sixty Only	31033	
4	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/plain /reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall/return wall with 100 mm dia.AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slop of IV: 20 H towards drawing complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in- Charge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport as per the direction by	17.50	Per Rm	t. 262.25	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Twenty Five Only	4589	
-	the Engineer-in-charge.etc. Total			7		478306	

14.63	44		
	(%)	(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+/-)	
L. C. Lee, W. L. C.		(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)	

#### Conditions

1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

	SCHEDULE OF QUAN	TITY				
				Estimated	Rs:-	490660.00
	(4.1)			Earnest Money	Rs:-	10000.00
Nan	ne of work is R/R Damagos on These Kellins Hell is			Time.	2 Month.	
Sr.N	ne of work :- R/R. Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti road NH-705 k.m. 0/000 to 69/000.(SH:C/o B/v	vall in PCC	M15 at l	R.D.41/380	to 41/395).	
0.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
1	Executation for Structures Forth			In figure	In words	
	Excavation for Structures .Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing removal of slumps and other deleterious matter ,dressing of sides and bottom , back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earh locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means , stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials in all leads & lifts . Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carnage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.	33.75	Per Cum.	304.95	Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only	10292.00
3	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade in open Foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100, in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	63.00	Per Cum.	7500	Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only	472500.00
4	Providing weep holes in <b>Brick masonry/plain /reinforced concrete</b> abutment,wing wall/return wall with 100 mm dia.AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slop of IV: 20 H towards drawing complete as per <b>drawing</b> and Technical Specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and <b>lifts and</b> carriage of materials by all means of transport etc.	30.00	Per Rmt.	262.25	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Twenty Five Only	7868.00
	Total					490660
	(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+/-)			(		.%)
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)					

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost
- 3 Cement Shall be procured HP state CiVII Supply corporation.

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTIT	Y				
1				Estimated	Rs:- 4,65,000.00	Mark
				Earnest Money	9300.00	
				Time.	1 Month.	
١.						
r.	Description of item	1				Amount
0.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.	In figure	Rate In words	Amount
о.	60,5460 co. • 60,000,000,000,000,000				In words	
о.	Hiring of tipper for carriage of material have in capacity 200 cft including P.O.L Charges shifting charges and other ancilliary equipment as required at site of the work shell have to carride out as per ministry of transport specification including all lead and lift as per the	Quantity 75	Unit.	In figure		465000
о.	Hiring of tipper for carriage of material have in capacity 200 cft including P.O.L Charges shifting charges and other ancilliary equipment as required at site of the work shell have to				In words Rupees Six Thousand Two	
0.	Hiring of tipper for carriage of material have in capacity 200 cft including P.O.L Charges shifting charges and other ancilliary equipment as required at site of the work shell have to carride out as per ministry of transport specification including all lead and lift as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.	75	Days	6200	In words Rupees Six Thousand Two	465000

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

MH I Wistor mi -

Executive Sogineer,

Theog.

	DRAFT SCHEDULE OF Q	UANTITY	1				
				Estt. Cost	:- Rs:-	465000	
Na	ne of work :- O.R On Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH-705 K.M . 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper A			Earnest N	loney:-	9300	
Sr.	Road NH-705 K.M . 0/0 to 69/00 (SH:- Hiring of Tipper	A+ V 44 0/0/		Time.:-		Two Month.	
0.	Description of item	AL N.M. 0/0(	To 20/0	00)			
0.	Section Content	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount	
1	Hiring of tipper for carriage of material have in capacity 200 cft including P.O.L Charges shifting charges and other ancilliary equipment as required at site of the work shell have to assist			In figure	In words	Amount	
	and other ancilliary equipment as required at site of the work shell have to carride out as per ministry of transport specification including all lead and lift as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.	75	Days	6200	Rupee Six Thousand Two Hundred only	465000	
	Total						
_	DNIT No. Approved for amounting to Rs:-					465000	

Assistant Engineer,
N.H. Sub-Division, HPPWD,
Kharapather

Executive Engineer, NH Division HPPWD,

Theog.

	Estimated Cost:- 4,95,000.00 only
	Earnest Money:- 10000.00 only
Name of work: - R/R on Theog-Katkhai-Hatkoti Road (NH-705) from Km 0/000 to 69/000 (SH	Time:- 2 Month.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
	Hiring of ich or L & T Make house to the			In figure	In words	
	Hiring of jcb or L & T Make having loading bucket of cepacity of 0.90 to 1.00 cubic meter capacity and back bucket of capacity of 0.20 to 0.30 cubic meter for removal of slips, dressing of berm clerance of side drain and catch pit in all leads and lift and disposal of un serviceable materials up to dumoing site and stacking of serveceable material along road side and neatly dressing the road as per direction by the Engineer-in-charge.	450	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	495000.00
	Total				-	495000.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+/-)		1.		%	
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)		- 1-			

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

SCHEDULE OF QU	ANTITY
	Estimated Cost:- 4,95,000.00 only
	Earnest Money:- 10000.00 only
Jame of work : P/P Damages on The Williams	Time:- 2 Month.

Name of work :- R/R Damages on Theog-Katkhai-Hatkoti Road (NH-705) from Km 0/000 to 69/000 (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, dressing of berm, clearance of side drain and catch pit between K.M. 00/000 to 10/000

Sr.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount	
No.				In figure	In words	The state of the s	
	Hiring of jcb or L & T Make having loading bucket of cepacity of 0.90 to 1.00 cubic meter capacity and back bucket of capacity of 0.20 to 0.30 cubic meter for removal of slips, dressing of berm, clerance of side drain and catch pit in all leads and lift and disposal of un serviceable materials up to dumoing site and stacking of serveceable material along road side and neatly dressing the road as per direction by the Engineer-in-charge.	450	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	495000.00	
	Total					495000.00	
	(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+/-)		(-		%	6)	
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)						

#### Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

_	SCHEDULE OF QUANTI	TY		Contraction of		
				Estimated Cost:	Rs:-	494000
				Earnest Money	Rs:-	Rs:-10000 only.
				Time.	1 Month.	
Nam	e of Work: R/R Damages on Theog Kotkhai Hatkoti Road NH-705 KM 0/00 to 69/00 ( Sh: Clearance o	f hilleida	choked d	leain baturas		•
		il illiside	chokea a	rain between	n 52/000 to 56/000)	
r. No		Quantity	Unit	Rate	Rate In words	Amount
r. No						Amount 494000
r. No	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Rate In words Rupees One Hundred	111000000000000000000000000000000000000
r. No	Removal of earth from the choked hill side drain and disposing it on the valley side manually	Quantity 3800	Unit	Rate 130	Rate In words Rupees One Hundred	494000 494000

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

_	SCHEDULE OF QUAN		T <sub>e</sub>	stt. Cost:	. Rs	491302						
_				Earnest M		10000						
		-		Time.:-	oney.	Two Month.						
					`							
am	e of work :- O/R On Kalka Shimla Bye Pass Road k.m. 153/180 to 167/000 . (S.H:- C/O U-Shape dra	III At R.D.	K.D. 154/120 to			Amount						
r.N	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.	7,1-12		11000		Rate		11111		Allouin
0.	43.000000000000000000000000000000000000			In figure	In words	19212						
1	Excavation for Structures .Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing ,rermoval of slumps and other deleterious matter ,dressing of sides and bottom , back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earh locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means , stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials in all leads & lifts . Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.	63.00	Per Cum.	304.95	Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only							
2	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade in open Foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100 , in all leads, lifts and carriage of	33	Per Cum.	8000.50	Rupees Eight Thousand and Paise Fifty Only	264017						
3	materials by all means of transport etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.  Supplying Fitting and placing un-coating HYSD bar Reinforcement in foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification.n all leads, lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport	1000	Per Kg	95.00	Rupees Ninety Five Only	95000						
4	etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.  Steel work welded in built up sections, framed work, including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts:In gratings, framed, guards, bars ladders and railing, brackets and similar works: including all leads and lifts, as per specification or as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	775.27	Per K.G.	123.60	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Sixty Only	95823						
	Finishing with epoxy paint two coat at all location prepaired and applied as per manufactring specification including appropriate prunning and prepertion of surface etc and as per directed by the Engineer-In-Charge.	150	Per sqn	115.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only	17250						
-	Engineer-in-Charge.  Total					491302						
	Total											
I	(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+/-)		_	1		.%)						
T	· ·	_		- 1								
-	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-	11										

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

F	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	,												
H				Estimated	Cost: RS 4,87,427.00									
$\vdash$				Earnest Me	oney R.S 10,000.00									
Na	me of workO.R. on Shimle Bus B			Time.	2 Month.									
Sr	me of workO.R. on Shimla Bye Pass road portion k.m. 13/00 to 24/250 (S.H:- P/F M.S G	rating over	r drain a	t R.D 154/	120 To 154/270)									
10		Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity Unit	Quantity Unit.	Quantity Unit.		Rate		Rate		Amount
				In figure	In words	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000								
	Steel work welded in build up section trusses and framed work including hoisting fixing position and appliying a priming coat of red lead paint including carriage of material width in all leads and lifts in grating framed guard bars ladders and railing brakers and similar works and sper the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3617.94	Per KG	123.60	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Three and Paise Sixty Only	447177.38								
	Finishing with apoxy paint two coat at all locationprepaired and applied as per manufacturing specification including appropriate prunning and prepertion on surface etc and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	350.00	Per sqn	115.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Only	40250.00								
- 1	Total					48742								

Quantity Unit.

#### Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY			104		492548
	-		ed Cost:- Money:-		10000
	-		2 Month.		
s of work:-R/R Dasmages on Shimla Bye Pass Road K.M. 13/000 to 24/250 (S.HC/O R/M	all hetwee	n RD 13/	175.55 to		
Description of item	Quantity	Unit.	170.00 10	Rate	Amount
J.	Quantity	J.III.	In I	n words	
Excavation for Structures .Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing ,rermoval of slumps and other deleterious matter ,dressing of sides and bottom , back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utlising the remaining earh locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means , stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceabl materials in all leads & lifts . Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.		Per Cum.	304.95	Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only	
Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade (Minimum 5.5 bags of cement p cum of concrete) in open Foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specificatio clause 1500,1700,2100, in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transpietc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	าร	Per Cum		Rupees Eight Thousand and Paise Fifty Only	
Providing and layingof filter mdia with granular material/stone crushed aggregate satisfying trequirements laid down in clause 2504.2.2 of MoRTH specifications to a thickness of not less than 600 mm (six hundred millimetre) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and provided over the entire surface behind retaining walls abutment, wing wall and return walls to the full height compacted to a firm condition complete as per drawing and technical Specification, as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and lifts an carriage of materials by all means of transport etc.		Per Cum		Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Sever and Paise Fifty Only	nty
Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/plain /reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall/return v with 100 mm dia.AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slop of IV: 20 towards drawing complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications and as per direction the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport	of	5 Pe Rm	A STATE OF THE STATE OF	Rupees Two Hundred Seve Three and Pa Ten Only	. 1

1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.

as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.etc.

2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

Total

Executive Engineer NH Division HPPWD Theog

492548.00

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY		
	Estimated Cost:-	486118
	Earnest Money:-	10000

Dasmages on Shimla Bye Pass Road K.M. 13/000 to 24/250 (S.H. -C/O R/Wall between RD 13/179.55 to 13/183.35) Time .:- 2 Month.

No. Description of item	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
1 Excavation for Structures Farth work in		C201033313	In I	n words	
bracing ,rermoval of slumps and other deleterious matter ,dressing of sides and bottom , back work Ordinary Soil Manual Means , stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials and leads & lifts . Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the	28.50	Per Cum.	304.95	Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only	8691.00
Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade (Minimum 5.5 bags of cement per cum of concrete) in open Foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100, in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc. as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	57.57	Per Cum.	8000.50	Rupees Eight Thousand and Paise Fifty Only	460589.00
Providing and layingof filter mdia with granular material/stone crushed aggregate satisfying the requirements laid down in clause 2504.2.2 of MoRTH specifications to a thickness of not less than 600 mm (six hundred millimetre) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and provided over the entire surface behind retaining walls abutment, wing wall and return walls to the full height compacted to a firm condition complete as per drawing and technical Specification, as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc.	4.10	Per Cum.		Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy and Paise Fifty Only	8899.00
Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/plain /reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall/return wall with 100 mm dia.AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slop of IV: 20 H towards drawing complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.etc.	29.07	Per Rmt.	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ten Only	7939.00
Total		-			1

#### Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

/	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
I			Estima	ated Cost		486118
1	Name of work:-R/R Dasmages on Shimla Bye Pass Road K.M. 13/000 to 24/250 (S.HC/O R/W. lo. Description of item		Farnos	t Monay		10000
5	Sr. Shimla Bye Pass Road K M. 42000		Time	2 Manth	-	10000
N	Description of items	all hotwoo	Time.	· z Month		
r	1 Excavation for Street	Quantity	RD 13	3/1/5.55 to	0 13/179.55	
	and technical energy Earth work in excavation of the	Quantity	Unit.		17670	Amount
	Excavation for Structures Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including setting out, construction of shoring and filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earh locally for road materials in all leads & lifts. Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the	28.50	Per Cum,	In 304 95	In words Rupees Three Hundred Four and Paise Ninety Five Only	8691.00
4	ngineer-in-charge.  roviding and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade (Minimum 5.5 bags of cement per ause 1500,1700,2100, in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport oviding and laying filter policy.	57.57	Per Cum.	8000.50	Rupees Eight Thousand and Paise Fifty Only	460589.00
	towards the wall and provided over the entire surface behind retaining walls abutment, wing and technical Specification, as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and lifts and	4.10	Per Cum.	2170.50	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Seventy and Paise Fifty Only	8899.00
th	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/plain /reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall/return wall with 100 mm dia.AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slop of IV: 20 H owards drawing complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport is per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.etc.	29.07	Per Rmt.		Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Ten Only	7939.00
-	Total				200000	
_	(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+/-)					486118.00
	nditions (Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)		(			400110.00

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTIT	Υ				
				Estimated Cost:	100000	497250
				Earnest Money	Rs:-	Rs:-10000 only.
				Time.	1 Month.	
Namo	e of work :- A/R & M/O Shimla Bye Pass Road portion K.M 13/000 To 24/250 . (SH:- Supplying an	d fixing of	retro rei	lective tape	between K.M. 16/00 To	17/000)
r.N	Description of item	Quantity	Unit.	1	Rate	Amount
0.	Description of item			In figure	In words	
1 S	Supplying and fixing of retro reflective sheeting type -I size 1ft x 1.5Ft. Fixing over cresh beam proper including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lefts by all modes of transportation as per	585	No	850	Rupees Eight Hundred Fifty Only	497250
tf	he direction by the Engineer -In -Charge.			1		497250
	Total	941				
	(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+/-)	) (			/9/	
-	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)					

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

10

Name of work :O.R. on of NH Office Building at theog (S.H.:-P/F Cup Bord Etc. Estimated Cost:-126791 Earnest Money:-2600 Time .: - 2 Month. No. Description of item Providing and fixing 19 mm thick commercial board water proof in shelves, lining box for Quantity Unit. Rate Amount cup boards with butt joints fixed with nails and screws etc complete including carriage of In figure In words 48.50 1344.00 Per Rupees One 65184.00 Sam. Thousand Three Hundred Forty Providing and fixing 6 mm thick ply wood lining with butt jointing and nails (frame and cover Four Only fillets to be measured and paid for separtely including complete including carriage of Per Rupees Six 16.56 606.00 10035.36 Sam. Hundred Six Only P/F 1.00 mm thick coloured or plain lamination sheet (sunmica) on boards/ ply wood sheets 28.74 Per 900.0 Rupees Nine 25866.00 with approved adhesive and nails etc complete including carriage of material in all leads Sam. Hundred Only Providing and fixing ess make furniture handles with screws etc comlete 125 mm including Rupees Two 8.00 No. 262.00 2096.00 carriage of material in all leads and lefts. **Hundred Sixty** Two Only Providing and fixing ess make furniture handles with screws etc comlete 200 mm including 368.00 Rupees Three 7360.00 20.00 No. carriage of material in all leads and lefts. **Hundred Sixty** Eight Only 3328.00 Rupees Sixty Four 5 Providing and fixing magnetic catcher of approved quality in cupboard / ward robe shutters, 52.00 64.00 No. Only including fixing with necessary screws etc. complete. Triple strip vertical type. Rupees Five 1042.00 No. 521.00 2.00 Providing and fixing special quality bright finished brass cupboard or ward robe locks with **Hundred Twenty** four levers of approved quality including necessary screws etc.complete. One Only Rupees Two 11880.00 220.00 No. 54.00 Providing and fixing hydrolic hinges fixing with necessary screws etc complete. **Hundred Twenty** Only 126791

- 1,26,791.00 only for the year 2024-25

£	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
-	CONEDULE OF QUANTITY					
_			Estimat	ed Cost:-	1	481541
Van	ne of work :-O/R of Kalka Shimla Wangtoo Road (NH-705) from Km 167/000 to 236/000 (SH:- C/O R/ Description of item		Earnest	Money:-		9700
_	Of Raika Silimia Wangtoo Road (NH-705) from Km 167/000 to 236/000 (SH. C/C Do		Time.:-	2 Month.		
Sr.	Description of item	Wall in P	CC M-15	at R.D.170	245 to 170/248	
10.		Quanti	Unit.		Rate	Amount
1	Excavation for Structures. Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawings and technical specifications clause 304, including patting.	ty		In figure	n words	
	bracing ,rermoval of slumps and other deleterious matter ,dressing of sides and bottom , back filling the excavation earth to the extent required and utilising the remaining earh locally for road work Ordinary Soil Manual Means , stacking the useful materials and disposal of unserviceable materials in all leads & lifts . Any loss to public /private poperty during course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor including carriage of materials and equipment in all leads and lifts by all modes of transportation as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.		Per Cum.		Rupees Three Hundred Forty and Paise Ten Only	13162.00
2	Providing and laying Plain Cement Concrete in M15 Grade (Minimum 5.5 bags of cement per cum of concrete) in open Foundation complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1500,1700,2100, in all leads, lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transported, as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	3	Per Cum.	The Control of the Co	Rupees Seven Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise	443823.0
3	Providing weep holes in Brick masonry/plain /reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall/return wall with 100 mm dia.AC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slop of IV: 20 H towards drawing complete as per drawing and Technical Specifications and as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge.etc.	13.50	Per Rmt.	279.25	Rupees Two Hundred Sevent Nine and Paise Twenty Five Onl	3770.00
	Providing and layingof filter mdia with granular material/stone crushed aggregate satisfying the requirements laid down in clause 2504.2.2 of MoRTH specifications to a thickness of not less than 600 mm (six hundred millimetre) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and provided over the entire surface behind retaining walls abutment, wing wall and return walls to the full height compacted to a firm condition complete as per drawing and technical Specification, as per direction of the Engineer-in-Charge in all leads and lifts and carriage of materials by all means of transport etc.	8.10	Per Cum	1	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty S and Paise Fifte Only	Six

(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+/-) (Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)

#### Conditions

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

Total

Executive regineer NH Division HPPWE Theog

(.....%)

481541.00

M	SCHEDULE OF QUANTI	TY				
				Estimated	Cost: RS 2,42,000	0.00
				Earnest N	loney R.S 5000.00	S
Name	e of work :- R/R. Damages on Kalka Shimla Wangton and M. on			Time.	2 Month.	
now	e of work :- R/R. Damages on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road Nh 05 k.m. 167/00 to 23 v/slips at various RD Narkanda Sub Division.)	6/00 (SH:- 1	Hiring of	Excavato	Cum loader for re	emoval of
Sr.	Description of item	Quantity	Unit. Rate		Amount	
lo.		Guarrity	Oille.	In Course	In words	Amount
shi	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in now bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of lips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the rection of Engineer -In-Charge.	220	hour	1100 00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	242000.00
То	otal					242000.00
	(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+/-)		(			%)
	(Quoted Rates in words)(+/-)					

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost

SCHEDULE OF QUANT	ITY				
			Estimated	.00	
			Earnest N	Money R.S 10000.0	00
ame of work :- R/R. Damages on Kalka Shimla Wangton road Nt. 05 to 100 t			Time.	2 Month.	
ame of work :- R/R. Damages on Kalka Shimla Wangtoo road Nh 05 k.m. 167/00 to 23 now/slips at various RD Narkanda Sub Division.)	36/00 (SH:-	Hiring o	f Excavato	r Cum loader for r	emoval of
Description of item					
2 3 3 1 Paralle Ci Italii	Quantity	Unit.		Rate	Amount
Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of Snow / slips for smooth flow of traffic in			In figure	In words	
snow bound area with a minimum capacity of 250.00 cum of snow and 45.00 cum of slips i/c per day of oprator POL chrges. Maintenance of any minor and major accident and other damage to private and govt. property is the hole responsability of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per Morth specification and as per the	450	hour	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	495000.00
					495000.00
				-	.30000.00
(Quoted Rates in Figures )(+/-	)	(			%)

- 1 Rates shall be Quoted for all heights including all leads and lifts.
- 2 The Contractor shall procure all the materials conforming to the specification of MORTH at his own risk and cost